

11 June 2024

URGENT ANNOUNCEMENT: CHANGE on GUEST of HONOUR

As confirmed by the Culture, Sports and Tourism Bureau, please be informed Ms. CHU Shui Man, Joanne, will be the Guest of Honour for ITE Hong Kong 2024 in the capacity of Acting Commissioner for Tourism, Culture, Sports and Tourism Bureau of Hong Kong SAR Government. Ms. CHU will be giving a speech, attending the ribbon-cutting ceremony and the VIP tour.

On behalf of ITE Hong Kong 2024, our warm welcome to Acting Commissioner CHU!

On April 16, TKS received confirmation that Secretary Yeung accepted our invitation to be the Guest of Honour for ITE Hong Kong 2024. Earlier, we were informed that Secretary Yeung for other official duty not able to attend our Opening, and after some correspondences we then received the above confirmation.

Many thanks to Secretary Yeung and the Culture, Sports and Tourism Bureau for all the supports!

The Organizer of ITE Hong Kong TKS Exhibition Services Ltd.